
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
26th May 2023 
Half Term Letter  
 
 
 
Dear Parents/Carers, 
 
School breaks up today for the half term holiday and I would like to take this 
opportunity to thank you all for your continued support. It has been wonderful to see 
so many parents and carers at our Parents’ Evenings, the Parent Forum meeting and 
other events which parents and carers have supported.   
 
School will reopen on Monday 5th June and I look forward to seeing all our students 
return from the break, refreshed and ready to learn. 
  
Please note the following dates for next half term: 
 
Monday 5th June - school opens for all students  
Friday 16th June - final day of GCSE exams 
Monday 19th June - Year 10 exams begin 
Thursday 22nd June - Year 8 Parent/Carers’ Evening (4-6pm) 
Wenesday 21st of June – Yr9 Alhambra Trip - Shakespeare 
Friday 23rd June - Year 11 Prom 
Thursday 29th June - Staff Training Day.  School closed to students 
Friday 30th June - Year 7, 8 and 9 Reports to Parents/Carers  
Wednesday 5th July - Year 6 Transition Day 
Wednesday 12th July - Year 6 Transition Day 
Monday 3rd July - “This is me!” Day (Non-uniform) 
Tuesday 4th July - Careers Expo  
Friday 7th July - Year 10 Reports to Parents/Carers 
Thursday 20th July Sports Day 
Friday 21st July - School closes for summer! 
 
Thursday 24th August - GCSE Results Day - School will be open for 
students to collect their results between 9:30am - 12 noon.  
 
As we approach the end of the school year many of you will be shopping for your 
child’s new uniform.   
 
 



 

 

To support students and their families with the cost of uniform; school will provide a 
voucher to cover the cost of the School Blazer, Tie and Full PE Kit (Sports Top, Tee 
Shirt and Tracksuit Bottoms).   
 
In addition, school will supply each child with the equipment they need for learning, 
when they return to school in September. Further details will be provided with the 
voucher. 
 
I hope you all have a relaxing and enjoyable holiday. 
 
Yours Faithfully 

 
Jane Hobbs 
Acting Principal 
 
 


